NXP USA Inc. - FS32K144HRT0VMHT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

• Updated figure: S32K1xx product series comparison
• Added note in section Selecting orderable part number
• Updated figure: Ordering information
• In table: Absolute maximum ratings :
• Added footnote to IINJPAD_DC
• Updated min and max value of IINJPAD_DC
• Updated description, max and min values for IINJSUM
• Updated VIN_TRANSIENT
• In table: Voltage and current operating requirements :
• Renamed VSUP_OFF
• Updated max value of VDD_OFF
• Removed VINA and VIN
• Added VREFH and VREFL
• Updated footnote "Typical conditions assumes VDD = VDDA = VREFH = 5
V ...
• Removed INJSUM_AF
• Updated footnotes in table Table 4
• Updated section Power mode transition operating behaviors
• In table: Power consumption
• Added footnote "With PMC_REGSC[CLKBIASDIS] ... "
• Updated conditions for VLPR
• Removed Idd/MHz for S32K144
• Updated numbers for S32K142 and S32K148
• Removed use case footnotes
• In section Modes configuration :
• Replaced table "Modes configuration" with spreadsheet attachment:
'S32K1xx_Power_Modes _Master_configuration_sheet'
• In table: DC electrical specifications at 3.3 V Range :
• Added footnotes to Vih Input Buffer High Voltage and Vih Input Buffer
Low Voltage
• Added footnote to High drive port pins
• In table: DC electrical specifications at 5.0 V Range :
Table continues on the next page...
9
Pinouts
S32K1xx Data Sheet, Rev. 8, 06/2018
NXP Semiconductors 75
Table 43. Revision History (continued)
Rev. No. Date Substantial Changes
• Updated 3.3 V numbers and added footnote against fop, tSU, ans tV in
HSRUN Mode
• Added footnote to 'tWSPSCK'
• Updated Thermal characteristics for S32K11x
6 31 Jan 2018 • Changed the representation of ARM trademark throughout.
• Removed S32K142 from 'Caution'
• In 'Key features', added the following note under 'Power management',
'Memory and memory interfaces', and 'Reliability, safety and security':
• No write or erase access to ...
• In High-level architecture diagram for the S32K14x family, added the
following footnote:
• No write or erase access to ...
• In High-level architecture diagram for the S32K11x family :
• Minor editorial update: Fixed the placement of SRAM, under 'Flash
memory controller' block
• Updated figure: S32K1xx product series comparison :
• Updated footnote 1, and added against 'HSRUN' in addition to 'HW
security module (CSEc)' and 'EEPROM emulated by FlexRAM'.
• Updated 'System RAM (including FlexRAM and MTB)' row for
S32K144, S32K146, and S32K148.
• Updated channel count for S32K116 in row '12-bit SAR ADC (1 MSPS
each)'.
• Updated Ordering information
• Updated Flash timing specifications — commands for S32K148, S32K142,
S32K146, S32K116, and S32K118.
7 19 April 2018 • Changed Caution to Notes
• Updated the wordings of Notes and removed S32K146
• Added 'Following two are the available ...'
• In 'Key features' :